GENERAL NOTES

- CONTRACTOR SHALL HAVE ONE SIGNED COPY OF THE APPROVED PLANS AND THE APPROPRIATE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS ALONG WITH A COPY OF ANY PERMITS AND AGREEMENTS NEEDED FOR THE JOB ON-SITE AT ALL TIMES.
- CONTRACTOR SHALL MEET OR EXCEED ALL SITE WORK SPECIFICATIONS AND APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE, AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS FOR ALL MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION.
- 3. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL ASPECTS OF SAFETY DURING CONSTRUCTION.
- 4. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IF ANY SITUATION THAT IS NOT IDENTIFIED IN THE PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS IS ENCOUNTERED.
- 5. NO REVISION SHALL BE MADE TO THESE PLANS WITH OUT THE APPROVAL OF THE ENGINEER OF RECORD.
- 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR KEEPING ROADWAYS FREE AND CLEAR OF ALL CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS AND DIRT TRACKED FROM THE SITE.
- 7. ANY REFERENCE TO PUBLISHED STANDARDS SHALL REFER TO THE LATEST REVISION OF SAID STANDARD, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY STATED OTHERWISE.
- ALL NECESSARY INSPECTIONS AND/OR CERTIFICATIONS REQUIRED BY CODES AND/OR UTILITY SERVICE COMPANIES SHALL BE PERFORMED PRIOR TO ANNOUNCED BUILDING POSSESSION AND THE FINAL CONNECTION OF SERVICES.
- ALL WORK WITHIN THE FDOT RIGHT OF WAY SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST FDOT STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PROPOSED LEASE AREA (PREPARED BY SURVEYOR PER SITE PLAN)

A PARCEL OF LAND LYING WITHIN AND BEING A PORTION OF TRACT B, ALEXANDER-YOUNG PLAT, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 164, PAGE 10, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, AND MORE SPECIFICALLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF TRACT B. SAID ALEXANDER-YOUNG PLAT. THENCE NORTH 89°37'35" EAST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID TRACT B. A DISTANCE OF 208.01 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 01°00'19" EAST A DISTANCE OF 235.01 FEET: THENCE SOUTH 89°37'35" WEST A DISTANCE OF 208.01 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID TRACT B: THENCE NORTH 01°00'19" WEST ALONG SAID WEST LINE A DISTANCE OF 235.01 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING

CONTAINING +/- 48,883 SQUARE FEET OR 1.1222 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

TITLE COMMITMENT PARCELS

PARCEL 1

TRACTS A. A-1, B AND B-1, OF SPEAR PLAT, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 170, PAGE 82, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.

LESS AND EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL CONVEYED TO BROWARD COUNTY BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED IN OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK 42609, PAGE 1973, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA:

RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION

A PORTION OF TRACT B-1, SPEAR PLAT, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 170, PAGE 82, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA, MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF SAID TRACT B-1, SAID CORNER BEING ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCULAR CURVE CONCAVE SOUTHERLY, FROM WHICH THE RADIUS POINT OF THE NEXT DESCRIBED CURVE BEARS SOUTH 08°06'29" WEST; THENCE WESTERLY ALONG THE SOUTH BOUNDARY OF SAID TRACT B-1 AND THE ARC OF SAID CURVE, HAVING A RADIUS OF 3455.00 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 00°11' 02", FOR AN ARC DISTANCE OF 11.09 FEET TO A POINT OF CUSP; THENCE EASTERLY AND NORTHEASTERLY ALONG THE ARC OF A CIRCULAR CURVE CONCAVE NORTHERLY, FROM WHICH THE RADIUS POINT BEARS NORTH 04°29' 22" EAST, SAID CURVE HAVING A RADIUS OF 18.42 FEET, THROUGH A CENTRAL ANGLE OF 35°34' 25", FOR AN ARC DISTANCE OF 11.44 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST BOUNDARY OF SAID TRACT B-1; THENCE SOUTH 00°24' 15" EAST ALONG SAID EAST BOUNDARY A DISTANCE OF 4.14 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

NOTE: THE BEARINGS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON AN ASSUMED BEARING, THE EAST BOUNDARY OF SAID TRACT B-1 IS ASSUMED TO BEAR NORTH 00°24' 15" WEST.

PARCEL 2:

TRACT B. OF ALEXANDER - YOUNG PLAT, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 164, PAGE 10, OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF BROWARD COUNTY, FLORIDA.



RECORD DRAWINGS FOR COCONUT CREEK **CHICK-FIL-A**

STORE #03841 4670 N. STATE ROAD 7 COCONUT CREEK, FLORIDA 33073 **BROWARD COUNTY**

SECTION 18, TOWNSHIP 48 S, RANGE 42 E



NOTE: TO THE BEST OF THE ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, COUNTY AND CITY OF COCONUT CREEK CODES AND STATUTES. SHOULD THERE BE ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD AND ANY PUBLISHED STANDARDS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK CODE AND/OR THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK ADOPTED UTILITY AND ENGINEERING STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS AND CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, SAID DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE RESOLVED UTILIZING THE LATEST AND MOST UPDATED STANDARDS ADOPTED BY THE AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION, OR THE MOST STRINGENT.

FLOOD ZONE NOTE

THE LANDS BOUND BY THIS SURVEY ARE LOCATED IN FLOOD ZONE "X" (AREAS BETWEEN LIMITS OF THE 100-YEAR FLOOD AND 500-YEAR FLOOD; OR CERTAIN AREAS SUBJECT TO 100-YEAR FLOODING WITH AVERAGE DEPTHS LESS THAN ONE (1) FOOT OR WHERE THE CONTRIBUTING DRAINAGE AREA IS LESS THAN ONE SQUARE MILE; OR AREAS PROTECTED BY LEVEES FROM THE BASE FLOOD PER FLOOD INSURANCE RATE MAP NUMBER 12011C0165H. DATED AUGUST 18, 2014.

CONTACTS

ENGINEER BOWMAN CONSULTING GROUP 401 E. LAS OLAS BOULEVARD, SUITE 1400 FT. LAUDERDALE, FL 33301 **BILL PFEFFER** 954.712.7482

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) DISTRICT 4 3400 WEST COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309 RAJENDRAN SHANMUGAM 954.777.4363

HEALTH DEPARTMENT DEPT OF BUSINESS AND **PROFESSIONAL REGULATIONS** DIVISION OF HOTELS AND RESTAURANTS 1940 NORTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1011 **GREG KOEHLER** 850.488.1133

WATER DISTRIBUTION CITY OF COCONUT CREEK UTILITIES & ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 5295 JOHNSON ROAD COCONUT CREEK FL, 33073 **EILEEN CABRERA** 954.973.6786 ECABRERA@COCONUTCREEK.NET

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING DISTRICT 4 3400 WEST COMMERCIAL BOULEVARD FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309 RAJENDRAN SHANMUGAM

SANITARY SEWER

954.777.4363

CITY OF COCONUT CREEK UTILITIES & ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 5295 JOHNSON ROAD COCONUT CREEK FL, 33073 **EILEEN CABRERA** 954.973.6786 ECABRERA@COCONUTCREEK.NET

STORM DRAINAGE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK UTILITIES & ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

5295 JOHNSON ROAD COCONUT CREEK FL, 33073 EILEEN CABRERA 954.973.6786 ECABRERA@COCONUTCREEK.NET

STORM DRAINAGE

BROWARD COUNTY SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT LICENSING SECTION **1 NORTH UNIVERSITY DRIVE** PLANTATION FL, 33324 SUSAN JUNCOSA NATURAL RESOURCES SPECIALIST 954.519.1232 SJUNCOSA@BROWARD.ORG

ELECTRIC FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY 9329 SOUTH MILITARY TRAIL BOYNTON BEACH, FL 33436 CHARLES ARTHUS 561.742.2085

GAS SERVICE **TECO NATURAL GAS SERVICE 5101 NORTHWEST 21st AVENUE** 460 FORT LAUDERDALE, FL 33309 DOUG HUFFMAN 954.931.9742 dlhuffman@tecoenergy.com

TELEPHONE/INTERNET AT&T FLORIDA 8601 WEST SUNRISE BOULEVA PLANTATION FL, 33322 964.476.2936 hu083j@att.com

X

ł	F	2	C)	

	SHEET	C-1.0	COVER SHEET
	SHEET	C-1.1	EXISTING CONDITIONS PLAN
	SHEET	C-1.2	DEMOLITION PLAN
	SHEET	C-2.0	SITE PLAN
	SHEET	C-3.0	GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN
	SHEET	C-3.1	SITE CROSS SECTIONS
	SHEET	C-3.2	EROSION CONTROL PLAN - PHASE I
	SHEET	C-3.3	EROSION CONTROL PLAN - PHASE II
	SHEET	C-3.4	EROSION CONTROL DETAILS
	SHEET	C-4.0	CHICK-FIL-A SITE DETAILS
	SHEET	C-4.1	CHICK-FIL-A SITE DETAILS
	SHEET	C-4.2	CHICK-FIL-A SITE DETAILS
	SHEET	C-5.0	PAVING & DRAINAGE DETAILS
	SHEET	C-6.0	AUTOTURN PLAN
	SHEET	PS-1.0	UTILITY PLAN
(SHEET	PS-1.1	SANITARY SEWER PROFILES
) د	SHEET	PS-1.2	UTILITY DETAILS
(SHEET	PS-1.3	
	$\sim \sim \sim$		





30349-2998



IIS ITEM HAS BEEN DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED BY WILLIAM PEEFFI P.E. ON THE DATE ADJACENT TO THE SEAL PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY FLECTRONIC COPI



FSR# 03841

REVIS	ION SCHEDU	LE		
NO.	DATE	DESCRIPTION		
ふ	9/25/18	FDOT & DRC COMMENTS		
$\underline{\mathbb{A}}$	10/17/18	FDOT COMMENT		
◬	1/29/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT		
∕	5/1/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT		
\mathbb{A}	9/12/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITTA		
◬	9/26/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITTA		
∕	11/25/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT		
₼	12/20/19	COUNTY SANITAR SEWER REVISIO		
CURF	RENT DESIGN	2017-029		
PROJ	ECT #	010014-01-034		
PRIN	TED FOR	PERMIT		
DATE		9/29/2020		
DRAV	VN BY	RM		
Information contained on this drawing and in all digital files produced for above named project may not be reproduced in any manner without express written or verbal consent from authorized project representatives.				
SHEE	Т			

SHEET NUMBE

C-1.0

Ш

Δ







SHEET NUMBER C-1.1



RECORD DRAWING



	GRAPH	IIC SCALE
BELOW 20	0	
DIG		
a law.	(IN 1 inch	(FEET) = 20 ft.
	KEY NO	TE LEGEND
		UTILITIES TO BE REMOVED
	2	PAVEMENT TO BE REMOVED
	3	CURB TO BE REMOVED
	(4)	SIDEWALK TO BE REMOVED
	5	LIGHT POLES TO BE REMOVED
	6	SIGN TO BE REMOVED
	7	TREES TO BE REMOVED OR RELOCATED (CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN/ TREE RELOCATION PLAN)
	8	OPEN SPACE TO BE REMOVED
1	9	SAWCUT EXISTING ASPHALT
	10	EXISTING BOLLARD TO REMAIN
		PAVEMENT MARKING TO BE REMOVED
	12	EASEMENT TO BE VACATED
	13	EXISTING UTILITIES TO REMAIN
	14	EXISTING ASPHALT TO BE MILLED
	15	EXISTING LIGHT POLE TO REMAIN (CONTRACTOR TO FIELD VERIFY CONDITION AND REPLACE AS NEEDED)
Т		
82)	DEM	OLITION LEGEND
ONUT CREEI LC 0010		= EXISTING CONCRETE OR STRUCTURE TO BE REMOVED



= EXISTING OPEN SPACE TO BE REMOVED

= EXISTING ASPHALT TO BE REMOVED

= EXISTING ASPHALT TO BE MILLED

= EXISTING TREE TO BE REMOVED OR RELOCATED (CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO LANDSCAPE PLAN/TREE RELOCATION PLAN)

GENERAL DEMOLITION NOTES

- 1. THE LOCATION OF THE UTILITIES SHOWN HAVE BEEN DETERMINED BY INFORMATION GATHERED AND SHALL NOT BE USED AS EXACT. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANIES TO VERIFY EXACT LOCATIONS PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.
- 2. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH THE PROPER UTILITY COMPANIES FOR REMOVAL AND RELOCATIONS OF THE RESPECTIVE UTILITY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ANY WORK THAT MAY BE DONE BY THE UTILITY COMPANIES.
- 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT THE PUBLIC WITH BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES. 4. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT AND MAINTAIN ALL EXISTING STRUCTURES, PAVEMENT, AND VEGETATION THAT IS NOT TO BE DISTURBED AND IS RESPONSIBLE
- FOR ANY DAMAGES TO THEM. 5. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL PROPERLY DISPOSE OF ALL MATERIALS RESULTING FROM OPERATION ACCORDING TO GOVERNING AUTHORITIES AND SHALL OBTAIN THE PROPER PERMITS REQUIRED FOR DISPOSAL AND DEMOLITION.
- 6. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL MAINTAIN CONTINUOUS ACCESS TO ADJACENT PROPERTIES DURING CONSTRUCTION AND AVOID ANY PROPERTY DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
- 7. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES PRIOR TO DEMOLITION.
- 8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTAINING SERVICES TO ANY NECESSARY UTILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION.
- 9. FOR ALL ITEMS NOTED TO BE REMOVED, REMOVE NOT ONLY THE ABOVE GROUND ELEMENTS, BUT ALSO REMOVE ALL UNDERGROUND ELEMENTS AS WELL INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO; FOUNDATIONS, GRAVEL FILLS, TREE ROOTS, PIPES, TANKS, ETC.
- 10. BACKFILL ALL EXCAVATIONS RESULTING FROM THE DEMOLITION WORK MEETING THE REQUIREMENTS FOR FILL OUTLINED IN THE GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION REPORT FOR THIS SITE.
- 11. ASBESTOS AND ANY OTHER HAZARDOUS MATERIAL SHALL BE PROPERLY PERMITTED AND REMOVED BY THE CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURE ALL PERMITS FOR DEMOLITION AND REMOVAL OF MATERIALS FROM THE SITE.
- 12. LIMIT SAW-CUT AND PAVEMENT REMOVAL TO ONLY THOSE AREAS WHERE IT IS REQUIRED AS SHOWN ON THESE PLANS. ANY DAMAGE TO ANY SURROUNDING AREAS SHALL BE REPAIRED / REPLACED AT THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT EXISTING ADJACENT STRUCTURES, PAVEMENT, UTILITIES, LANDSCAPE, ETC. FROM DAMAGE DURING CONSTRUCTION.
- 13. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENSURE THAT SERVICES TO ALL UTILITIES TO BE REMOVED HAS BEEN DISCONTINUED AND SHUT OFF. ALL UTILITY LINES SHALL BE CAPPED PER UTILITY COMPANY STANDARDS.
- 14. EXISTING PERIMETER TREES & LANDSCAPING TO REMAIN WHEREVER POSSIBLE.
- 15. EXISTING WATER SERVICE LINE SHALL BE REMOVED AT THE SADDLE AND BE ISOLATED BY A BRASS PLUG.

5200 Buffington Rd. Atlanta Georgia, 30349-2998



Seal

9/29/2020 THIS ITEM HAS BEEN DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED BY WILLIAM PFEFFER, P.E. ON THE DATE ADJACENT TO THE SEAL. PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES.

ſ

0 S \mathbf{c} **SID** Ш **N**0 Ш ЧĻ R C OX КШ ΥU N N N STU Z.N C 4670 COC(0 \mathbf{O}

FSR# 03841

REVIS	SION SCHEDULE	
<u>NO.</u>	DATE	DESCRIPTION
ふ	9/25/18	FDOT & DRC COMMENTS
4	10/17/18	FDOT COMMENT
ふ	1/29/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
∕	5/1/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
Ѧ	9/12/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
∕	9/26/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
᠕	11/25/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
₼	12/20/19	COUNTY SANITA SEWER REVISIO
	RENT DESIGN	2017-029
PRO	JECT #	010014-01-034
PRIN	TED FOR	PERMIT
DATE	1	9/29/2020
DRA	WN BY	RM

oduced for above named project may not be reproduce y manner without express written or verbal con thorized project representatives. SHEET

C-1.2

DEMOLITION PLAN

RM

ш

Δ

SHEET NUMBER

NOTE: TO THE BEST OF THE ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, COUNTY AND CITY OF COCONUT CREEK CODES AND STATUTES. SHOULD THERE BE ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD AND ANY PUBLISHED STANDARDS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK CODE AND/OR THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK ADOPTED UTILITY AND ENGINEERING STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS AND CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, SAID DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE RESOLVED UTILIZING THE LATEST AND MOST UPDATED STANDARDS



DELOW	20	GRAPH	IIC	SCALE	ר ג 4		
LL 811 U DIG							
ne law.		(IN	FEF	ET)		Ŷ	
		l inch	_ = K	20 ft.			
						٩	
				LEG	END		
	PROPOSED) ASPHALT DRIVE		a da color de la color	EXISTING (CONCRETE	· . · · · · · · · · ·
	PROPOSED	CONC. DRIVE		4	EXISTING E	DRAINAGE STRUCTUF HYDRANT	₹E ∭
	PROPOSED) DUMPSTER PAD) MILL & RESURFACE		à d	EXISTING V	WATER VALVE GRADE	™ 88.6 ³
	SETBACK/B PROPOSED	BUFFER LINE - PROPERTY LINE -				DRAINAGE PIPE	= $=$ $=$ $=$ $=$
	PROPOSED PROPOSED) TYPE "D" CURB =		□>	EXISTING S	STORM MANHOLE	D
TE CAL	CULATIO	ONS	1		SITE	E SUMMAR	Y
PROPC	SED SITE	ACRES %	1	ZONING FLU		PCD - PLANNED COL	
A*	48,883 SF 15.667 SF	(1.12 A.C.) (100%) (0.36 A.C.) (32 0%)	1	USE	1075	RESTAURANT W/DR	IVE THRU
WALK AREA	4,151 SF 29,065 SF	(0.09 A.C.) (8.5%) (0.67 A.C.) (59.5%)		TYPE OF CON	STRUCTION		
US AREA EXIST	33,216 SF	(0.76 A.C.) (68.0%)				1.12	ACRES
A*	SF 47,669 SF	ACRES % (1.09 A.C.) (100%)		SIZE		4,1	51 SF
	13,861 SF 4,565 SF	(0.32 A.C.) (29.1%) (0.10 A.C.) (9.6%)		HEIGHT		25'-0"	± 1-story
VVALK AREA	29,243 SF 33,808 SF	(U.67 A.C.) (61.3%) (0.77 A.C.) (70.9%)		STALL SIZE	SPACES	9' x 1	8' (90°) 46
A EXCLUDES PI #1.	LAYGROUND AF	KEA PER COMMENT #	38	HANDICAP S	SPACES		3
KING CA	ALCULA RATIO	TIONS REQUIRED SPACES	6	BIKE SPACE	:S		4
2,139 SF	1/235 SF BUILDING ARF4	9	1	CETD A OL	BUILDI	NG SETBA	
2,012 SF REQUIRED (4,15	51 SF BUILDING)	9 18	1	FRONT (WES	T)		100.0'
ROVIDED		49 PROVIDED	$\frac{1}{2}$	LEFT SIDE (SO RIGHT SIDE (I	OUTH) NORTH)	30' 40'	28.5' 80.9'
		24 SPACES	1	REAR (EAST)		30'	36.5'
P LINE GRAPH	IC (() BILITY SYMBOL NG STALL () NAGE () IDARD MOUNTIN DIGARD MOUNTIN DIGARD MOUNTIN DIGARD MOUNTIN DIGARD MOUNTIN DIGARD MOUNTIN DIGARD MOUNTIN SIBLE RAMP () SIBLE RAMP () MARED SIDES () ARED SIDES () ARED SIDES () ARED SIDES () MARED SIDES (VG POST (A) VG POST (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A) (A)	38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57	CONST. CONC CONST. OUTP, CONST. 25' FL CONST. CATER CONNECT TO I CONNECT TO I RELOCATED E CONST. TYPE CONST. TYPE CONST. TRANS 10' SIGHT TRIA FDOT SIGHT T TRASH RECEP IRRIGATION W PARKING STAL (CHARGING ST 12' x 55' LOADI CONST. PERVI OMITTED OMITTED OMITTED	RETE FLUME ARCEL SIGN AG POLE RING & CARR EXISTING CU EXISTING PER CINLET () SITION CURB NGLE RIANGLE PTACLE ELL LL WITH ELECT TATION IS TO NG AREA IOUS PAVERS	EY OUT PARKING STA IRB IGE OF PAVEMENT (E RGOLA CTRIC VEHICLE CHAR BE CONSTRUCTED E S WITH HEADER CURI	RGING STATIONS BY CHICK-FIL-A)
HALT PAVEME	NT $\begin{pmatrix} 21\\ c=42 \end{pmatrix}$		57	OMITTED			
EMENT EDGE (21A 242		58	CONNECT TO	EXISTING SIE	DEWALK	
	N AT REFUSE EN		59	OMITTED			
	G DRIVE-THRU L	_ANE (25)	60	OMITTED			
TI-LANE DIREC		IICS 🚌	61	MILL & RESUR	FACE EXISTI	NG PAVEMENT	
SSWALK STRI		~	62	CONST. RIGHT	TURN ONLY	SIGN PER MUTCD SI	GN R3-5R
DER BOARDS W	/ITH ISLAND CUI	RB (34)	63	CONST. DINE-I	IN CUSTOME	RS SIGN (SEE SIGNA	3E PLANS)
ON			64	CONST. DRIVE	THRU CUST	OMERS SIGN (SEE SI	GNAGE PLANS)
E RACK (11) MER (TO BE CO	NSTRUCTED BY	OTHERS)	65	CONST. TYPE STANDARD PL	B CONCRETE ANS INDEX 5	E CURB PER FDOT 20-001	
	R AT START OF I		66	CONST. 4" YEL	LOW SKIP S		
RD CANOPY	STRIPING	T AGG UNDER THE	67	CONST. PAVE	MENT RESTO		
			69	CONST RETU		ACCESSIBI F RAMD	9) 40)
			ٽي				<u>ر</u>

NOTE: TO THE BEST OF THE ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, COUNTY AND CITY OF COCONUT CREEK CODES AND STATUTES. SHOULD THERE BE ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD AND ANY PUBLISHED STANDARDS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK CODE AND/OR THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK ADOPTED UTILITY AND ENGINEERING STANDARDS. SPECIFICATIONS AND CONSTRUCTION DETAILS. SAID DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE RESOLVED UTILIZING THE LATEST AND MOST UPDATED STANDARDS ADOPTED BY THE AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION, OR THE MOST STRINGENT.





R 0 ഗ RID REE QL C OX КШ Ш ШŔ **NNO** Yυ STU N.N. C 4670 COC(0 \mathbf{C} Ū

FSR# 03841

DESCRIPTION

REVISION SCHEDULE

NO. DATE

Δ

SHEET NUMBER

ふ	9/25/18	FDOT & DRC COMMENTS
4	10/17/18	FDOT COMMENT
ふ	1/29/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
∕	5/1/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
\mathbb{A}	9/12/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
∕	9/26/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
∕	11/25/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
₼	12/20/19	COUNTY SANITA SEWER REVISIO
	RENT DESIGN	2017-029
PROJ	ECT #	010014-01-034
PRIN	TED FOR	PERMIT
DATE		9/29/2020
DRAV	VN BY	RM
Informa produce any ma authoriz	tion contained on this d ed for above named pro nner without express wi red project representation	rawing and in all digital files ject may not be reproduced in itten or verbal consent from ves.
SHEE	т	
SITE F	PLAN	

C-2.0



SURVEY LEGEND AB

SURVEY NOTES 1. THIS RECORD DRAWING IS NOT VALID WITHOUT THE SIGNATURE AND ORIGINAL SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER OR THE VERIFIED DIGITAL SIGNNATURE AND ELECTRONIC SEAL OF A FLORIDA LICENSED SURVEYOR AND MAPPER. 2. IT IS A VIOLATION OF THE FLORIDA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE TO ALTER THIS SURVEY WITHOUT THE EXPRESS PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE SURVEYOR. ADDITIONS AND/OR DELETIONS MADE TO THE FACE OF THIS SURVEY WILL MAKE THIS SURVEY INVALID. 3. ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED ON THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD 1988). THIS RECORD DRAWING IS LIMITED TO THE AS-BUILTS SHOWN HEREON DENOTED AB FOR AS-BUILT. THIS IS NOT A BOUNDARY SURVEY.

1. THE LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES SHOWN IS APPROXIMATE ONLY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL DETERMINE THE EXACT LOCATION DURING CONSTRUCTION. RELOCATION OF UTILITIES SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH UTILITY COMPANIES AFTER IDENTIFICATION OF CONFLICT BY CONTRACTOR. CONTRACTOR WILL NOTIFY ENGINEER IN ADVANCE BEFORE ANY RELOCATION.

2. THE ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON REFER TO THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988 (NAVD 88) AND ARE BASED UPON THE FOLLOWING BENCHMARKS AS PUBLISHED BY FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION PROJECT NETWORK CONTROL FINANCIAL PROJECT ID 427937-1-52-01 FOR STATE ROAD 7 IN BROWARD COUNTY:

"C-10" F.D.O.T. BRASS DISC IN CONCRETE STAMPED "7 86 07 C10" EL. = 14.44' (NAVD88)

- "BM-12" F.D.O.T. BRASS DISC IN CONCRETE STAMPED "7 86 07 B12" EL. = 14.44' (NAVD88)
- 3. ELEVATION DATUM CONVERSION NAVD TO NGVD = +1.55'
- 4. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY LOCATION OF ALL UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. UTILITY LOCATIONS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATES.

SITE CALCULATIONS					
PROPOS	SED SITE				
AREA	SF	ACRES	%		
TOTAL SITE AREA*	48,883 SF	(1.12 A.C.)	(100%)		
OPEN SPACE AREA	14,076 SF	(0.32 A.C.)	(28.8%)		
BUILDING AREA	4,151 SF	(0.09 A.C.)	(8.5%)		
PAVEMENT/SIDEWALK AREA	30,656 SF	(0.71 A.C.)	(62.7%)		
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA	34,807 SF	(0.80 A.C.)	(71.2%)		
EXISTING SITE					
AREA	SF	ACRES	%		
TOTAL SITE AREA*	47,669 SF	(1.09 A.C.)	(100%)		
OPEN SPACE AREA	13,861 SF	(0.32 A.C.)	(29.1%)		
BUILDING AREA	4,565 SF	(0.10 A.C.)	(9.6%)		
PAVEMENT/SIDEWALK AREA	29,243 SF	(0.67 A.C.)	(61.3%)		
TOTAL IMPERVIOUS AREA 33,808 SF (0.77 A.C.) (70.9%)					

* TOTAL SITE AREA EXCLUDES PLAYGROUND AREA PER COMMENT #38 OF DRC REVIEW #1.

1 CONNECT TO ROOF DOWNSPOUTS INV. EL. = 10.17'	
2 CONST. 9 LF OF 6" PVC @ 0% SLOPE	

4	CONST. 32 LF OF 6" PVC @ 2% SLOPE
Б	CONST. 6"-11.25° BEND

3 CONST. 64 LF OF 6" PVC @ 0% SLOPE

5

TRACT B

TRACT A

OWNER:

AS-BUILT DATA AS-BUILT DATA PROVIDED BY THE CONTRACTOR THIS ITEM HAS BEEN DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED BY RAYMOND C. ALEXANDRICH SURVEYOR & MAPPER. ON SEPTEMBER 28, 2020. ED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES.

ALEXANDRICH & ASSOCIATES, INC LAND SURVEYORS & MAPPERS 9771 RICHMOND CIRCLE BOCA RATON, FL. 33434 PHONE (561) 306-2568 FAX (561) 488-9183

RECORD DRAWING I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED AS-BUILT RECORD DRAWING IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AS SURVEYED UNDER MY DIRECTION.

DATED 09-28-20

RAYMOND C ALEXANDRICH PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR LS4592 STATE OF FLORIDA LB8287 (VALID COPIES WILL BEAR THE SEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA)

IF ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED THE SEAL APPEARING ON THIS DOCUMENT WAS AUTHORIZED BY RAYMOND C ALEXANDRICH P.S.M. 4592 ON SEPTEMBER 28, 2020

5200 Buffington Rd. Atlanta Georgia, 30349-2998

FSR# 03841

REVISION SCHEDULE NO. DATE

CURRENT DESIGN NOTE APPLIED PROJECT # PRINTED FOR DATE

DRAWN BY

FDOT COMMENTS REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITTA REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITTA **REVISED SITE** PERMIT SUBMITTAI REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITTAL REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITTAL COUNTY SANITARY SEWER REVISION

DESCRIPTION

FDOT & DRC COMMENTS

2017-029 010014-01-034 PERMIT 9/28/2020 RM

Information contained on this drawing and in all digital files produced for above named project may not be reproduced in any manner without express written or verbal consent from authorized project representatives. SHEE GRADING AND DRAINAGE PLAN AS-BUILT

SHEET NUMBER

5200 Buffington Rd. Atlanta Georgia, 30349-2998

REVISION SCHEDULE NO. DATE

\triangle	9/25/18
4	10/17/18
∕あ	1/29/19
$\textcircled{\black}{\black}$	5/1/19
\triangle	9/12/19
\land	9/26/19
∕∕	11/25/19
ゐ	12/20/19

CURRENT DESIGN NOTE APPLIED PROJECT # PRINTED FOR DATE DRAWN BY

PERMIT SUBMITTA REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITTAL REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITTAI REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITTAL REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITTAL COUNTY SANITARY SEWER REVISION

DESCRIPTION

FDOT & DRC COMMENTS

FDOT COMMENTS **REVISED SITE**

> 2017-029 010014-01-034 PERMIT 9/28/2020 RM

Information contained on this drawing and in all digital files produced for above named project may not be reproduced in any manner without express written or verbal consent from authorized project representatives. SHEE. SITE CROSS SECTIONS

SHEET NUMBER

C-3.1

- QUALIFIED PERSON IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONSTRUCTION FDEP

- FENCE WHEN IT REACHES ONE-HALF THE HEIGHT OF THE FENCE.

- DEBRIS. ANY DEBRIS AND/OR SEDIMENT LEAVING THE SITE SHALL

5200 Buffington Rd. Atlanta Georgia, 30349-2998

Seal

9/29/2020 THIS ITEM HAS BEEN DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED BY WILLIAM PEEFER

P.E. ON THE DATE ADJACENT TO THE SEAL. PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE

MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES

Ш Ш Ľ C OX КШ шк Υ Δ Ζ 0 S D • 7 zō 00 Ο <u>6</u>

Ω

 \mathbf{c}

С

FSR# 03841

REVISION SCHEDULE			
NO.	DATE	DESCRIPTIO	
ふ	9/25/18	FDOT & DRC COMMENTS	
$\underline{\mathbb{A}}$	10/17/18	FDOT COMMEN	
◬	1/29/19	REVISED SIT	
∕	5/1/19	REVISED SIT	
\mathbb{A}	9/12/19	REVISED SIT	
∕	9/26/19	REVISED SIT	
₪	11/25/19	REVISED SIT	
⚠	12/20/19	COUNTY SANITA SEWER REVISI	
CURF	RENT DESIGN	2017-02	

OJECT #	010014-01-
INTED FOR	PERM
TE	9/29/20
AWN BY	R

oduced for above named project may not be reproduced manner without express written or verbal conser horized project representatives. SHEE

C-3.2

EROSION CONTROL PLAN-HASE

SHEET NUMBER

RM

ш

Δ

SHEET NUMBER C-3.3

NOT TO SCALE

- WOOD 1X4 STRINGERS. NAIL WOOD STRINGERS SECURELY TO WOOD POSTS.

*DIMENSION VARIES PER CRITICAL ZONE

- SAFETY - ORANGE NYLON OR POLYPROPYLENE TYPE FENCE

SECURELY AFFIX FENCE TO STRINGER WITH STAPLES OR NAILS

4' MINIMUM HEIGHT

2' MINIMUM DEPTH

- EXISTING UNDISTURBED SOIL

5200 Buffington Rd. Atlanta Georgia, 30349-2998

Seal

9/29/2020 THIS ITEM HAS BEEN DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED BY WILLIAM PFEFFER, P.E. ON THE DATE ADJACENT TO THE SEAL. PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES.

CURF	ENT DESIGN	2017-029
<u>710</u>	12/20/19	SEWER REVISIO
Δ	12/20/10	COUNTY SANITAR
∕	11/25/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
∕	9/26/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
\mathbb{A}	9/12/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
∕	5/1/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
∕あ	1/29/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
$\underline{\mathbb{A}}$	10/17/18	FDOT COMMENT
<u>73</u>	9/25/18	COMMENTS

ntained on this drawing and in all digital files

010014-01-034 PERMIT

9/29/2020

RM Ш Δ

produced for above named project may not be reproduced in any manner without express written or verbal consent from authorized project representatives. SHEE

PROJECT #

DRAWN B

PRINTED FOR

EROSION CONTROL DETAILS

SHEET NUMBER **C-3.4**

SOLID PLASTIC WHEEL STOP NOT TO SCALE

NOTE: WHEEL STOPS ONLY TO BE USED WHEN NO OTHER PRACTICAL OPTION EXISTS

3

က

<u>NO.</u>	DATE	DESCRIPTION
♪	9/25/18	FDOT & DRC COMMENTS
$\underline{\mathbb{A}}$	10/17/18	FDOT COMMENT
∕	1/29/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
∕	5/1/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
\mathbb{A}	9/12/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
∕	9/26/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
₪	11/25/19	REVISED SITE PERMIT SUBMITT
∕Ѧ	12/20/19	COUNTY SANITAF SEWER REVISIO
CURF	RENT DESIGN	2017-029
PROJ	ECT #	010014-01-034
PRIN	TED FOR	PERMIT
DATE		9/29/2020
DRAV	VN BY	RM

Information contained on this drawing and in all digital files produced for above named project may not be reproduced in any manner without express written or verbal consent f authorized project representatives.

C-4.1

SHEET

CHICK-FIL-A SITE DETAILS

SHEET NUMBER

NOTE: TO THE BEST OF THE ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, COUNTY AND CITY OF COCONUT CREEK CODES AND STATUTES. SHOULD THERE BE ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD AND ANY PUBLISHED STANDARDS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK CODE AND/OR THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK ADOPTED UTILITY AND ENGINEERING STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS AND CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, SAID DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE RESOLVED UTILIZING THE LATEST AND MOST UPDATED STANDARDS ADOPTED BY THE AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION, OR THE MOST STRINGENT.

	LEG	<i>JEND</i>	
	 EXISTING BOUNDARY EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT EXISTING WATER METER EXISTING CATCH BASIN EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE EXISTING STORM SERVICE EXISTING SANITARY SERVICE EXISTING WATER SERVICE EXISTING WATER SERVICE EXISTING POWER POLE EXISTING LIGHT POLE EXISTING CROSSWALK SIGNAL 	E	PROPOSED TYPE F CURB AND GUTTER PROPOSED TYPE "D" CURB PROPOSED INLET PROPOSED CURB INLET PROPOSED CURB INLET PROPOSED TRANSFORMER PROPOSED SANITARY SERVICE PROPOSED WATER SERVICE PROPOSED ELECTRIC SERVICE PROPOSED TELEPHONE SERVICE PROPOSED TELEPHONE SERVICE PROPOSED FPL EASEMENT PROPOSED CLEANOUT PROPOSED CLEANOUT PROPOSED BACKFLOW PREVENTER PROPOSED TAPPING SLEEVE PROPOSED GATE VALVE
		· • ـــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ	FROFUSED LIGHT PULE

TRACT A-1

			PLAN NOTES
--	--	--	------------

	-				
		CONSTRUCTED DOUBLE STRAP SADDLE TAP WITH 2" CORPORATION STOP. CONTRACTOR TO CONFIRM LOCATION, SIZE, AND ELEVATION OF EXISTING MAIN AT START OF CONSTRUCTION: 8"X 2" TAP, TP= 10.62AB	2 PS-1.2	33	CONSTRUCTED 24'AB LF OF 6" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SERVICE @ 1.0%
	2	CONSTRUCTED 30'AB LF 2" PVC PIPE DOMESTIC WATER SERVICE		34	CONSTRUCTED 28'AB LF OF 6" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SERVICE @ 1.0%
	3	4 PS-1.2		35	CONSTRUCTED 6"-45° BEND WITH CLEANOUT WITH INV. EL. = 9.43'AB $\begin{pmatrix} 5 \\ PS-1. \end{pmatrix}$
	4	SEE DETAIL FOR TYPICAL WATER SERVICE INSTALLATION $\begin{pmatrix} 2 \\ PS-1.2 \end{pmatrix}$		36	CONSTRUCTED 14'AB LF OF 6" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SERVICE @ 1.0%
	5	CONSTRUCTED IRRIGATION WELL (SEE IRRIGATION PLANS FOR CONTINUATION)	\wedge	37	CONSTRUCTED 6"X8" WYE WITH CLEANOUT WITH INV. EL. = 7.25'*
ΞK	6	CONSTRUCTED IRRIGATION WELL CONTROL PANEL	<u>/10</u>	38	CONSTRUCTED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE #18 9 RIM EL. = 13.96'AB S. INV. EL. (8" SDR-26 PVC) = 7.28'AB
	7	CONSTRUCTED 23'AB LF OF 2" PVC WATER SERVICE TO BUILDING	Ň	(39)	CONSTRUCTED 6'AB LF OF 8" SDR-26 PVC SEWER MAIN @ 0.48%AB
	8	CONSTRUCTED142'* LF OF $\frac{3}{4}$ " PVC WATER SERVICE TO THE DUMPSTER		(40)	CONSTRUCTED 79'AB LF OF 8" SDR-26 PVC SEWER MAIN @ 0.48%AB
	9	6" PVC GREASE LINE FROM BUILDING, INV. ELEV. = 10.58' * (REFER TO ARCHITECTURALS FOR CONTINUATION INTO BUILDING)	<u>íà</u>	41	CONSTRUCTED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE #2 (8) RIM EL. = 13.61'AB N. INV. EL. (8" SDR-26 PVC) = 6.87'AB
	[10]	(REFER TO ARCHITECTURALS FOR CONTINUATION INTO BUILDING)	\	421	E. INV. EL. (8" SDR-26 PVC) = 6.75'AB
	(11)	CONSTRUCTED 5'AB LF OF 6" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SERVICE @ 1.0%	\wedge	42	
	12	CONSTRUCTED CLEANOUT WITH INV. EL. = $11.39'AB \frac{5}{PS-1.2}$	<u>/10</u> (43	W. INV. EL. (8" SDR-26 PVC) = 6.52'AB EX. E. INV. EL. (8" SDR-26 PVC) = 6.37'AB
	[13]	CONSTRUCTED 11'AB LF OF 6" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SERVICE @ 1.0%		44	CONSTRUCTED 3" SANITARY VENT LINES
	14	CONSTRUCTED 6"-45° BEND AB		45	(ITEM REMOVED)
	15	CONSTRUCTED 4'AB LF OF 6" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SERVICE @ 1.0%		46	CONSTRUCTED BURIED GAS SERVICE
	16	CONSTRUCTED 6"-45° BEND WITH CLEANOUT WITH INV. EL. = 10.92'AB	5 S-1.2	47	BURIED ELECTRICAL SERVICE (PRIMARY RUN FROM EXISTING LINE
	17	CONSTRUCTED 41'AB LF OF 6" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SERVICE @ 1.0%		\sim	FROM TRANSFORMER TO BUILDING CONSTRUCTED BY CONTRACTOR)
	18	CONSTRUCTED 6"-45° BEND WITH CLEANOUT WITH INV. EL. = 10.32'AB (5) PS-1.		48	TRANSFORMER TO BE CONSTRUCTED BY OTHERS
	19	CONSTRUCTED 7'AB LF OF 6" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SERVICE @ 1.0%		(49)	CONSTRUCTED BURIED COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
	20	CONSTRUCTED 6" WYE WITH CLEANOUT WITH INV. EL. = 9.77'AB (5)		50	CONSTRUCTED 7.5'AB LF OF 6" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SERVICE @ 1.0%
	21	CONSTRUCTED 2'AB LF OF 6" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SERVICE @ 1.0%		51	CONSTRUCTED 6"-45° BEND WITH CLEANOUT WITH INV. EL. = $10.22'$ (13.12)
	22	TWO (2) 1000 GALLON GREASE TRAPS (REFER TO ARCHITECTURALS	2	52	NOT BUILT
	23	CONSTRUCTED CLEANOUT WITH INV. EL. = 9.88'AB $\begin{pmatrix} 5\\ ps. 1 \end{pmatrix}$		53	NOT BUILT
		CONSTRUCTED 6"-45° BEND WITH CLEANOUT WITH INV EL = 9.88'AB $\begin{pmatrix} 5 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\ 1 \\$		54	NOT BUILT
				55	NOT BUILT
				56	CONSTRUCTED 41'AB LF OF 6" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SERVICE @ 1.0%
	(26)	CONSTRUCTED 6" WYE WITH CLEANOUT WITH INV. EL. = 9.91'AB (PS-12)		57	NOT BUILT
-	27	CONSTRUCTED CLEANOUT WITH INV. EL. = 10.97'AB		58)	NOT BUILT
	[28]	CONSTRUCTED 4'AB LF OF 6" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SERVICE @ 1.0%		59	CONSTRUCTED 6"-45° BEND WITH CLEANOUT WITH INV. EL. = 10.73'AB $\frac{5}{PS-1}$
	29	CONSTRUCTED 6"-45° BEND WITH CLEANOUT WITH INV. EL. = 10.54'AB $(PS-1.2)$)	601	CONSTRUCTED 28'AB LF OF 6" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SERVICE @ 1.0%
	30	CONSTRUCTED 13'AB LF OF 6" SDR-35 PVC SANITARY SERVICE @ 1.0%			
	31	CONSTRUCTED 6"-45° BEND WITH CLEANOUT WITH INV. EL. = 10.20'AB (5) PS-12)		CONSTRUCTED 0 -43 DEND WITH CLEANOUT WITH INV. EL. = 10.93'AB
	32	CONSTRUCTED 6"-45° BEND WITH CLEANOUT WITH INV. EL. = 9.95'AB (5) PS-1.2			

GENERAL UTILITY NOTES

- 1. CONTRACTOR SHALL PROTECT ALL EXISTING UTILITIES AND IS RESPONSIBLE TO REPAIR ANY DAMAGE TO EXISTING UTILITIES DURING CONSTRUCTION AT NO COST TO THE OWNER.
- 2. ALL UTILITIES ARE SHOWN FROM INFORMATION GATHERED AND SHOULD NOT BE USED AS EXACT. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY EXACT DEPTHS AND LOCATIONS
- PRIOR TO UTILITY INSTILLATION.
- 3. CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE APPROPRIATE UTILITY COMPANY FOR INSTALLATION AND SPECIFICATION REQUIREMENTS. 4. ALL PIPE MATERIALS SHALL COMPLY WITH LOCAL REGULATIONS AND STANDARDS
- 5. ALL TRENCHING AND BEDDING SHALL BE PER THE UTILITY TRENCH AND BEDDING DETAIL
- 6. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL PLANS FOR ALL BUILDING UTILITY TIE INS.
- 7. THE CONTRACTOR IS TO FIELD VERIFY THE EXACT LOCATIONS AND DEPTHS OF UTILITY LINES. THE CITY OF COCNUT CREEK ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT ASSUMES NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY POTENTIAL CONFLICTS.
- 8. ANY WATER AND/OR SEWER CONNECTIONS MUST BE COORDINATED AND SUPERVISED BY UTILITY DISTRICT PERSONNEL. PLEASE GIVE 72 HOURS NOTICE FOR
- CONNECTIONS. 9. CLEAN-OUT LID SHALL BE USF 7630 RING & FV COVER WITH GREEN COLOR AND THE WORD SEWER.
- 10. SEWER MAINTENANCE ACCESS STRUCTURE LID MUST HAVE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK LOGO.

Other Pipe	Horizontal Separation	Crossings (1)	Joint Spacing @ (Full Joint Ce
Storm Sewer, Stormwater Force Main, Reclaimed Water (2)	Water Main 3 ft. minimum	Water Main 12 inches is the minimum, except for storm sewer, then 6 inches is the minimum and 12 inches is preferred	Alternate 3 ft. minimur
Vacuum Sanitary Sewer	Water Main 10 ft. preferred 3 ft. minimum	Water Main 12 inches preferred 6 inches minimum	Alternate 3 ft. minimur Water Mai
Gravity or Pressure Sanitary Sewer, Sanitary Sewer Force Main, Reclaimed Water (4)	Water Main 10 ft. preferred 6 ft. minimum (3)	Water Main 12 inches is the minimum, except for gravity sewer, then 6 inches is the minimum and 12 inches is preferred	Alternate 6 ft. minimur
On-Site Sewage Treatment & Disposal System	10 ft. minimum		
 (1) Water main should cross above of (2) Reclaimed water regulated under I (3) 3 ft. for gravity sanitary sewer whe (4) Reclaimed water not regulated under 	her pipe. When water main must be below Part III of Chapter 62-610, F.A.C. ere the bottom of the water main is laid at der Part III of Chapter 62-610, F.A.C.	w other pipe, the minimum separation i least 6 inches above the top of the gra	s 12 inches. vity sanitary sewer.

GRAPHIC SCALE (IN FEET) 1 inch = 30 ft.

RECORD DRAWING

THIS ITEM HAS BEEN DIGITALLY SIGNED AND SEALED BY RAYMOND C. ALEXANDRICH SURVEYOR & MAPPER. ON SEPTEMBER 28, 2020.

PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES. ALEXANDRICH & ASSOCIATES, INC

LAND SURVEYORS & MAPPERS 9771 RICHMOND CIRCLE BOCA RATON, FL. 33434 PHONE (561) 306-2568

AS-BUILT SURVEY I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED AS-BUILT SURVEY IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF AS SURVEYED UNDER MY DIRECTION.

DATED_____

RAYMOND C ALEXANDRICH PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR LS4592 STATE OF FLORIDA LB8287 (VALID COPIES WILL BEAR THE EMBOSSED SEAL OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA) IF ELECTRONICALLY SIGNED THE SEAL APPEARING ON THIS DOCUMENT WAS AUTHORIZED BY RAYMOND C ALEXANDRICH P.S.M. 4592 ON SEPTEMBER 28, 2020

RECORD DRAWING

NOTE: TO THE BEST OF THE ENGINEER'S KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF, THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS HAVE BEEN DESIGNED IN COMPLIANCE WITH ALL APPLICABLE FEDERAL, STATE, COUNTY AND CITY OF COCONUT CREEK CODES AND STATUTES. SHOULD THERE BE ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD AND ANY PUBLISHED STANDARDS, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK CODE AND/OR THE CITY OF COCONUT CREEK ADOPTED UTILITY AND ENGINEERING STANDARDS, SPECIFICATIONS AND CONSTRUCTION DETAILS, SAID DISCREPANCIES SHALL BE RESOLVED UTILIZING THE LATEST AND MOST UPDATED STANDARDS ADOPTED BY THE AGENCY HAVING JURISDICTION, OR THE MOST STRINGENT.

PS-1.3